COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA NOTICE

Pursuant to Section 412 of the District of Columbia Self-Government and Governmental Reorganization Act, PL 93-198 (the Act), the Council of the District of Columbia adopted Bill No. 1-168 on October 21, 1975 and November 4, 1975, respectively. Following the Mayor's signature on November 20, 1975, this legislation was assigned Act No. 1-70, published in the December 3, 1975, edition of the D.C. Register, and transmitted to both Houses of Congress for a 30-day review, in accordance with Section 602(c)(1) of the Act.

The Council of the District of Columbia hereby gives notice that the 30-day Congressional review period has expired and, therefore, cites the following legislation as D.C. Law 1-50, effective February 26, 1976.

STERLING TUCKER

Chairman to the Council

D. C. LAW 1-50

In the Council of the District of Columbia

February 26, 1976

To amend the law of the District of Columbia relating to the licensing of funeral directors, exhibitions of martlal arts, and for other purposes.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA,

That this act may be cited as the "District of Columbia Boxing and Wrestling Commission act Amendment act".

- Sec. 2. Paragraph 44A(d)(3) of section 7 of the Act entitled "An Act making appropriations to provide for the expenses of the government of the District of Columbia for the fiscal year ending June thirtieth, nineteen hundred and three, and for other purposes", approved July 1, 1902 (D.C. Code, sec. 47-2344a(d)(3)), is amended by -
 - (1) striking out paragraph (B) thereof; and
 - (2) striking out "(A)" immediately after "(3)".
- Sec. 3. The District of Columbia Boxing and Wrestling
 Commission act (Council act no. 1-31) is amended by (A) striking
 the words ",wrestling, and martial arts events" and inserting in
 lieu thereof "and wrestling" within Sec. 2. of said act;
 (B) striking Sec. 3. (g); (C) striking the words ",wrestling,
 and martial arts" and inserting in lieu thereof "and wrestling"
 wherever they appear in Secs. 6.(a), 7.(b)(1), 7.(j), 7.(1); and

- (D) striking the words ", wrestling, or martial arts" and inserting in lieu thereof "or wrestling" wherever they appear in Secs. 6.(a), 7.(b)(1), 7.(k), 8.(c), and 9.(a).
- Sec. 4. This act shall take effect as provided for acts of the Council of the District of Columbia in Section 602(c) of the District of Columbia Self-Government and Governmental Reorganization Act.

Considered in Council 10-21-75								First vote					10-21-75				
			R	EC	ORD OF C							,					
COUNCIL MEMBER	YES	11 O F	·.n.	A.D. 18.A.	COUNCIL MEMBER	422	МО	P.R.	Α.Π.	it.A.	COUNCIL MEMBE	4 YE.	110	PRA	11. 11		
TUCKER	X				DIXON .	×					SPAULDING	X					
MOORE, D.	X				HARDY	X					WILSON	x_					
BARRY				X	HOBSON	X			-		WINTER	<u> </u>			_ _		
CLARKE				x	MOORE J.	X									_ .		
GOATES				X	SHACKLETON	<u> x</u>	<u> </u>				<u> </u>						
		X—Ir	ndica	ites Vol	e P. R.—Present	Λ	. B	-14	eni	F	I. A.—Readopted						
						•	٠.	-K	oli	et	to week	(Line)	7		_		
Final vote	ir	n Co	oun	cil_	11-4-75			(5e	CI.	- Ca	ry of the C	ounc	:11)				
•			R	EC	ORD QF C	0	Ú I	۷ C	IL	. \	OTE						
	YES	HO	p.n.,	A.D. R.A.	COUNCIL MEMBER	Yr. S	NO	P.R.	۸.۵.	H.A.	COUNCIL MEMBE	RIYES	1110	P.R. A	ىز ع.		
TUCKER	х				DIXON	X		1			SPAULDING	X	1				
MOORE, D.	x				HARDY	X					WILSON	X					
BARRY	X	$oxed{oxed}$	1		HOBSON	X			!		WINTER	l _x	!	_1			
CLARKE	X				MOORE, I.	X	i			i		L	1				
COATES	X				SHACKLETON	X	-1				ļi				I		
		X—1	ndic	ates Vot	e P. R.—Present	A	. B.	-AL	seni	1	R. A.—Rezdopied						
• •							•	(Se	cre	e ta	Gli) Lllury of the C	ounc	:il)		•		
Presented	to	th	e i	layor	11-6-75	-	,	lo (Se	lie cre		(CULULA) ry of the p		:i1)				
Mayor's ac	pro				2 0 NOV 1975		_	1	le	<u>l</u>	tulla	sh.					
disap	pro	ve:		. 				(Ma	yoı	: 'S	Signature)	(20	YUV		
•									•	•							
Enacted w.	ith	out	Ma	ayor'	s signature_							•					

(Secretary of the Council)